
1

Sharp Community Medical Group Physician Directory

 202 4

The Care You Need, When and Where You Want It



Sharp Community Medical Group (SCMG) 
is the largest group of physicians in private 
practice in San Diego.

We Provide:
• Access to over 1,000 primary and specialty care physicians

• Doctors’ offices in more than 350 locations throughout San Diego County, from Murrieta to 
Imperial Beach and Carlsbad to Alpine

• Admission to your local Sharp HealthCare hospitals, including Sharp Mary Birch Hospital for 
Women & Newborns, as well as Palomar Health and Rady Children’s hospitals

• Over 20 affiliated urgent care centers, including Marque Urgent Care

• MinuteClinic locations — walk-in clinics in many CVS Pharmacy stores offer convenient care for 
the same copay as your primary care doctor visit

• Video or phone visits with your doctor 

• Virtual urgent care — see a doctor online for urgent medical needs

• Access to a secure, convenient patient app where you can manage your health care online — 
for many SCMG doctors

Find Your Doctor
The following pages list Sharp Community Medical Group primary care physicians. Please contact 
your health plan to find out if a doctor you’d like to make an appointment with is currently accepting 
new patients. Visit scmg.org and use our “Find a doctor” search tool for the most up-to-date 
information about doctors in our network.

We’re Here to Help
Our Customer Service Department is available to assist you and answer any questions, Monday to 
Friday, from 7:30 a.m. to 5 p.m., at 858-499-2550. Our representatives can guide you in selecting a 
primary care doctor that meets your needs and accepts your health plan. 

Cover photo: Lloyd Burgess, MD, a board-certified family medicine physician with Sharp Community Medical Group 
since 2019.



1

Table of Contents
Physician listings by in-network hospital locations

Sharp Chula Vista Medical Center...................................................................... 3

Chula Vista ..................................................................................................................... 3
Encanto & Paradise Hills ....................................................................................... 5
Logan Heights ............................................................................................................. 5
National City..................................................................................................................6
San Ysidro .......................................................................................................................7

Sharp Coronado Hospital .........................................................................................8

Coronado.........................................................................................................................8
Imperial Beach ............................................................................................................9

Sharp Grossmont Hospital.......................................................................................9

Alpine & Campo..........................................................................................................9
Alvarado & College....................................................................................................9
City Heights.................................................................................................................. 10
El Cajon............................................................................................................................ 10
Lakeside & Santee.....................................................................................................11
La Mesa............................................................................................................................ 12
Spring Valley ................................................................................................................ 13

Sharp Memorial Hospital ......................................................................................... 14

Carlsbad .......................................................................................................................... 14
Clairemont & Kearny Mesa................................................................................. 14
Del Mar & Solana Beach....................................................................................... 15
Downtown, Hillcrest & North Park................................................................ 15
Encinitas ......................................................................................................................... 15
Fairmont, Kensington & Talmadge.............................................................. 15
La Jolla ............................................................................................................................. 16
Linda Vista & Mission Valley............................................................................... 16
Mira Mesa....................................................................................................................... 17
Ocean Beach & Point Loma .............................................................................. 17
Pacific Beach ............................................................................................................... 17
Sherman Heights ..................................................................................................... 17

Palomar Health Hospitals ....................................................................................... 17

Escondido ...................................................................................................................... 17
Fallbrook......................................................................................................................... 19
Murrieta & Temecula..............................................................................................20
Oceanside ......................................................................................................................20
Poway ...............................................................................................................................20
Ramona...........................................................................................................................22
Rancho Peñasquitos & Sabre Springs........................................................22
San Marcos....................................................................................................................23
Scripps Ranch.............................................................................................................23
Valley Center................................................................................................................23
Vista ...................................................................................................................................23

Index ......................................................................................................................................24



2

N

EW

S

52

56

78

76

94

163

125

54

905

8

5

805
15

67

H

H

H
H
H

H

H

15

215

215

8

If any 
Urgent 
Care
locations 
are added 
(magenta 
diamonds), 
move to
SCMG 
Urgent 
Care layer 
for final 
files.

Indicate
doctor 
offfice 
additions
with white 
diamonds 
and chg to
green after
approval

CORP04599.01.24  ©2024 SHC

Sharp Community Medical Group Network 

SCMG

Acute Care Hospitals:

H Sharp Chula Vista 
Medical Center

H Sharp Coronado 
Hospital

H Sharp Grossmont 
Hospital

H Sharp Memorial 
Hospital

H Palomar Medical 
Center Escondido

H Palomar Medical 
Center Poway

Specialty Care Hospital:

H Sharp Mary Birch Hospital 
for Women & Newborns

Medical Offices:

Sharp Community
Medical Group

SharpCare
Medical Group

Other Care Locations:

Urgent Care 
Centers

MinuteClinic
(inside CVS)

Doctors in the shaded areas 
admit to the nearby acute 
care hospitals:

Sharp Chula Vista Medical Center

Sharp Coronado Hospital

Sharp Grossmont Hospital

Sharp Memorial Hospital

Palomar Health hospitals

CORP04599-SCMG-Network-Map          Trim: 8.5"w x 11"h    RU    



Noli Cava, MD
Internal Medicine
Additional Languages Spoken: Spanish, Tagalog
Cable Street Family Practice
374 H St., Suite 202, Chula Vista, CA 91910
619-426-4546

Carlos De Carvalho, MD 
Internal Medicine 
Additional Languages Spoken: Spanish, 
Portuguese 
629 Third Ave., Suite A, Chula Vista, CA 91910 
619-422-6158 

Cristina Deis, MD 
Family Medicine
San Ysidro Health
1637 Third Ave., Chula Vista, CA 91911
619-662-4100

Jeannette Del Valle, MD 
Internal Medicine 
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
769 Medical Center Court, Suite 203
Chula Vista, CA 91911 
619-421-3313 

Joy Emmanuel-Cochrane, DO 
Family Medicine
Additional Languages Spoken: Spanish, Gujarati
SharpCare Medical Office
2437 Fenton St., Suite A, Chula Vista, CA 91914 
619-397-0866 

Allison Estrada, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
San Ysidro Health
1637 Third Ave., Chula Vista, CA 91911
619-662-4100

Maribel Flores, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
San Ysidro Health
1637 Third Ave., Chula Vista, CA 91911
619-662-4100

Karla Garcia, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
San Ysidro Health
678 Third Ave., Chula Vista, CA 91910
619-662-4100

David Hansen, MD 
Internal Medicine
Chula Vista Internal Medicine and Cardiology
754 Medical Center Court, Suite 100
Chula Vista, CA 91911 
619-421-4000 

3

Sharp Chula Vista Medical Center

Chula Vista 
Ehatsham Ahmad, MD
Family Medicine
SharpCare Medical Office
2437 Fenton St., Suite A, Chula Vista, CA 91914 
619-397-0866 

Mateo Alaniz, MD
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
San Ysidro Health
678 Third Ave., Chula Vista, CA 91910
619-662-4100

Ovidiu Alb, MD
Family Medicine
Additional Languages Spoken: Romanian, 
Spanish
My Chula Vista Doctors
480 Fourth Ave., Suite 202, Chula Vista, CA 91910
619-427-3361

Simona Alb, MD
Family Medicine
Additional Languages Spoken: Greek, Romanian
My Chula Vista Doctors
480 Fourth Ave., Suite 202, Chula Vista, CA 91910
619-427-3361

Georgia Aljawadi, DO
Family Medicine
My Chula Vista Doctors
480 Fourth Ave., Suite 412, Chula Vista, CA 91910
619-427-3361

Laura Arce-Gomez, MD
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
San Ysidro Health
678 Third Ave., Chula Vista, CA 91910
619-662-4100

Elion Brace, MD 
Internal Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
450 Fourth Ave., Suite 408
Chula Vista, CA 91910 
619-934-5767 

Melissa Campos, MD
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
San Ysidro Health
678 Third Ave., Chula Vista, CA 91910
619-662-4100



 Chula Vista continued
Krystal Jimenez, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
San Ysidro Health
678 Third Ave., Chula Vista, CA 91910
619-662-4100

Jose Lopez, MD 
Internal Medicine 
Additional Languages Spoken: Spanish, Tagalog 
Prisma Care
2648 Main St., Suite A, Chula Vista, CA 91911 
619-575-5000 

Martha Lozano, MD 
Internal Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
841 Kuhn Drive, Suite 200, Chula Vista, CA 91914 
619-363-4000 

Kevin Malone, MD 
Family Medicine
Family and Preventive Medical Center 
1415 Ridgeback Road, Suite 4
Chula Vista, CA 91910 
619-421-4257 

Francisco Martinez, MD 
Internal Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
890 Eastlake Parkway, Suite 301
Chula Vista, CA 91914 
619-421-2949 

Merritt Matthews, MD 
Family Medicine 
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
Gateway Medical Group of San Diego
752 Medical Center Court, Suite 210
Chula Vista, CA 91911-6666
619-656-0206

Marianne McKennett, MD
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
San Ysidro Health
678 Third Ave., Chula Vista, CA 91910
619-662-4100

Carie Nguyen, MD
Family Medicine
San Ysidro Health
678 Third Ave., Chula Vista, CA 91910
619-662-4100

William Padilla, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
263 Church Ave., Chula Vista, CA 91910 
619-422-1324 

Mary Palomino, MD 
Family Medicine
San Ysidro Health
678 Third Ave., Chula Vista, CA 91910
619-662-4100

Janelle Pieros, DO 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
San Ysidro Health
678 Third Ave., Chula Vista, CA 91910
619-662-4100

Leticia Polanco, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
South Bay Primary Medical Group
769 Medical Center Court, Suite 303
Chula Vista, CA 91911 
619-591-9001 

Tracy Polanco, MD
Family Medicine 
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
South Bay Primary Medical Group
769 Medical Center Court, Suite 303
Chula Vista, CA 91911 
619-591-9001 

Maurellen Rabago, MD
Family Medicine 
Additional Language Spoken: Tagalog
My Chula Vista Doctors
480 Fourth Ave., Suite 202, Chula Vista, CA 91910
619-427-3361 

Ivan Rosado, MD 
Family Medicine
San Ysidro Health
1637 Third Ave., Chula Vista, CA 91911
619-662-4100

Ronald Sanzone, DO 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
Gateway Medical Group of San Diego
752 Medical Center Court, Suite 210
Chula Vista, CA 91911 
619-656-0206 

4



Sharna Shachar, MD 
Internal Medicine 
Additional Languages Spoken: Spanish, Hebrew 
525 H St., Chula Vista, CA 91910 
619-409-9999 

Carla Stillwell, MD
Family Medicine
My Chula Vista Doctors
480 Fourth Ave., Suite 202, Chula Vista, CA 91910
619-427-3361

Raul Trejo, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
San Ysidro Health
678 Third Ave., Chula Vista, CA 91910
619-662-4100

Efrain Valladolid, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
South Bay Family Medical Group
584 E St., Chula Vista, CA 91910 
619-420-1378 

Alejandra Vazquez-Bojorquez, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
Perlman Clinic
299 J St., Chula Vista, CA 91910

752 Medical Center Court, Suite 200
Chula Vista, CA 91911
858-779-2366

Nicholas Whitley, MD 
Family Medicine
San Ysidro Health
678 Third Ave., Chula Vista, CA 91910 
619-662-4100 

 Encanto & Paradise Hills
Rodney Hood, MD 
Internal Medicine
San Ysidro Health
292 Euclid Ave., San Diego, CA 92114
619-662-4100

Lagina Scott, MD 
Family Medicine
San Ysidro Health
292 Euclid Ave., Suite 210, San Diego, CA 92114
619-662-4100

Eli Watts, MD 
Internal Medicine
San Ysidro Health
292 Euclid Ave., San Diego, CA 92114
619-662-4100

 Logan Heights
Miguel Alvarez-Estrada, MD 
Family Medicine
San Ysidro Health
3177 Ocean View Blvd., San Diego, CA 92113
619-662-4100

Amanda Dappen, MD 
Family Medicine
San Ysidro Health
3177 Ocean View Blvd., San Diego, CA 92113
619-662-4100

Brendan Kidder, MD
Family Medicine
San Ysidro Health
3177 Ocean View Blvd., San Diego, CA 92113
619-662-4100

Alejandra Morales, MD 
Family Medicine
San Ysidro Health
3177 Ocean View Blvd., San Diego, CA 92113
619-662-4100

Sean Rodriguez, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
San Ysidro Health
3177 Ocean View Blvd., San Diego, CA 92113
619-662-4100

Irene Zink, MD 
Family Medicine
San Ysidro Health
3177 Ocean View Blvd., San Diego, CA 92113
619-662-4100

5



 National City 
Asma Alghamdi, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Arabic
San Ysidro Health
2400 E. Eighth St., National City, CA 91950
619-662-4100

Ira Braverman, MD 
Internal Medicine 
Additional Languages Spoken: Spanish, 
Tagalog/Filipino 
610 Euclid Ave., Suite 201
National City, CA 91950 
619-267-8181 

Brianna Campbell, MD 
Family Medicine
San Ysidro Health
2400 E. Eighth St., National City, CA 91950
619-662-4100

James Cevallos, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
San Ysidro Health
1136 D Ave., National City, CA 91950
619-662-4100

Peter Csapoczi, MD 
Internal Medicine
Additional Languages Spoken: Hungarian, 
Spanish, Ukrainian
San Ysidro Health
950 S. Euclid Ave., San Diego, CA 92114
619-662-4100

Deirdre Davis, MD
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
San Ysidro Health
950 S. Euclid Ave., San Diego, CA 92114
619-662-4100

Mayra Dillon, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
San Ysidro Health
1136 D Ave., National City, CA 91950
619-662-4100

Cynthia Fambro, MD
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
San Ysidro Health
950 S. Euclid Ave., San Diego, CA 92114
619-662-4100

Razi Hekmat, MD 
Internal Medicine 
Additional Languages Spoken: Spanish, 
Tagalog/Filipino 
610 Euclid Ave., Suite 201
National City, CA 91950 
619-267-8181

Joanna Hernandez, MD 
Family Medicine
San Ysidro Health
1136 D Ave., National City, CA 91950 
619-662-4100 

Michelle Lamantia, MD 
Internal Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
San Ysidro Health
950 S. Euclid Ave., San Diego, CA 92114 
619-662-4100 

Karen Law, MD 
Family Medicine
San Ysidro Health
2400 E. Eighth St., National City, CA 91950
619-662-4100

Merritt Matthews, MD 
Family Medicine 
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
Gateway Medical Group of San Diego
610 Euclid Ave., Suite 302
National City, CA 91950 
619-527-7700 

Alexander Medina, MD
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
San Ysidro Health
330 E. Eighth St., National City, CA 91950
619-662-4100

Nadia Mohamedi, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
San Ysidro Health
2400 E. Eighth St., National City, CA 91950
619-662-4100

Vanessa Navarro, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Languages Spoken: Tagalog, Spanish
San Ysidro Health
2400 E. Eighth St., National City, CA 91950
619-662-4100

6



Troy Niguidula, MD 
Internal Medicine 
Additional Language Spoken: Tagalog/Filipino 
610 Euclid Ave., Suite 201
National City, CA 91950 
619-267-8181 

Joseph Novencido, DO 
Family Medicine
Gateway Medical Group of San Diego
610 Euclid Ave., Suite 302
National City, CA 91950 
619-527-7700 

Joshua Ocegueda, MD
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
San Ysidro Health
1136 D Ave., National City, CA 91950
619-662-4100

Kumara Prathipati, MD 
Internal Medicine
502 Euclid Ave., Suite 203
National City, CA 91950 
619-267-0553 

Danielle Richardson, MD 
Family Medicine
San Ysidro Health
2400 E. Eighth St., National City, CA 91950
619-662-4100

Pomai Roberts, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
San Ysidro Health
1136 D Ave., National City, CA 91950
619-662-4100

Ronald Sanzone, DO 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
Gateway Medical Group of San Diego
610 Euclid Ave., Suite 302
National City, CA 91950 
619-527-7700 

Marianito Sevilla, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Tagalog/Filipino 
2340 E. Eighth St., Suite D
National City, CA 91950 
619-470-7007 

Brian Snook, DO
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
San Ysidro Health
2400 E. Eighth St., National City, CA 91950
619-662-4100

Rachel Stones, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
La Maestra Community Health Centers
217 Highland Ave., National City, CA 91950
619-434-7308

Sharon Velasquez, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
San Ysidro Health
2400 E. Eighth St., National City, CA 91950
619-662-4100

 San Ysidro
Marcos Borrero, MD 
General Practice
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
3490 Palm Ave., San Diego, CA 92154 
619-423-5616 

Myrna Coronado, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
San Ysidro Health
4004 Beyer Blvd., San Ysidro, CA 92173 
619-662-4100 

Benedict Dillon, MD 
Internal Medicine/Pediatrics
San Ysidro Health
4050 Beyer Blvd., San Ysidro, CA 92173 
619-662-4100 

Sameeh Fakhro, MD
Internal Medicine
3490 Palm Ave., San Diego, CA 92154
619-423-5616

Rene Garcia, MD
Family Medicine
San Ysidro Health
4004 Beyer Blvd., San Ysidro, CA 92173
619-662-4100

7



San Ysidro continued
David Lepez, MD
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
San Ysidro Health
4004 Beyer Blvd., San Ysidro, CA 92173
619-662-4100

Eric Leute, MD
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
San Ysidro Health
4004 Beyer Blvd., San Ysidro, CA 92173
619-662-4100

Ana Ortiz Llizaliturri, MD
Family Medicine
San Ysidro Health
4050 Beyer Blvd., San Ysidro, CA 92173
619-662-4100

Luis Ortega, MD
Family Medicine
San Ysidro Health
4004 Beyer Blvd., San Ysidro, CA 92173
619-662-4100

Negin Rajaipour, MD
Family Medicine
San Ysidro Health
4004 Beyer Blvd., San Ysidro, CA 92173
619-662-4100

Steven Rojas, MD
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
San Ysidro Health
4004 Beyer Blvd., San Ysidro, CA 92173
619-662-4100

Margarita Schneider-Munoz, MD
Internal Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
San Ysidro Health
3177 Ocean View Blvd., San Diego, CA 92113
619-662-4100

Maria Theresa Villa, MD 
Family Medicine 
Additional Language Spoken: Tagalog 
655 Saturn Blvd., Suite J, San Diego, CA 92154 
619-575-4442 

8

Sharp Coronado Hospital

 Coronado 
Genevieve Bloom, MD
Internal Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Russian
1117 10th St., Coronado, CA 92118
619-435-0268

Kimberly Byers-Lund, DO
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
230 Prospect Place, Suite 220
Coronado, CA 92118
619-435-1890

Kevin Considine, DO
Family Medicine
Crown Island Family Practice
230 Prospect Place, Suite 350
Coronado, CA 92118
619-537-6910

Lisa Marie Considine, DO
Family Medicine
Crown Island Family Practice
230 Prospect Place, Suite 350
Coronado, CA 92118
619-537-6910

Peter Kelly, MD
Internal Medicine
SharpCare Medical Office
230 Prospect Place, Suite 340-B
Coronado, CA 92118
619-522-4000

Patricia Kettlehake, MD
Internal Medicine/Pediatrics
230 Prospect Place, Suite 220
Coronado, CA 92118
619-435-2670

Roger Oen, MD
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
SharpCare Medical Office
230 Prospect Place, Suite 340-B
Coronado, CA 92118
619-522-4000

Laura Petrovich, MD 
Internal Medicine/Pediatrics
1224 10th St., Suite 200, Coronado, CA 92118
619-435-2234



Kenneth Warm, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
SharpCare Medical Office
230 Prospect Place, Suite 340-B
Coronado, CA 92118
619-522-4000

Jenny Wong, MD 
Family Medicine
SharpCare Medical Office
230 Prospect Place, Suite 340-B
Coronado, CA 92118
619-522-4000

 Imperial Beach
Vijay Kuppurajan, MD 
Internal Medicine
VN Healthy Living
707 Palm Ave., Imperial Beach, CA 91932
619-429-7700

V. Gregory Phillips, MD
Family Medicine
707 Palm Ave., Imperial Beach, CA 91932
619-429-7700

Parmela Sawhney, MD
Family Medicine
Additional Languages Spoken: Spanish, Tagalog
705 Palm Ave., Imperial Beach, CA 91932
619-423-3774

Sharp Grossmont Hospital

Alpine & Campo 
Peter Baum, DO 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
San Ysidro Health
1388 Buckman Springs Road, Campo, CA 91906
619-662-4100

Joshua Blessing, MD 
Family Medicine
Southern Indian Health Council
4058 Willows Road, Alpine, CA 91901
619-445-1188

Bianca Dube, MD 
Family Medicine
San Ysidro Health
1620 Alpine Blvd., Alpine, CA 91901 
619-662-4100 

Ryan McIntyre, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
San Ysidro Health
1388 Buckman Springs Road, Campo, CA 91906
619-662-4100

Matthew Rogers, DO 
Family Medicine
San Ysidro Health
1388 Buckman Springs Road, Campo, CA 91906
619-662-4100

Niloufar Salehi, DO 
Family Medicine
Southern Indian Health Council
4058 Willows Road, Alpine, CA 91901
619-445-1188

Rachel Van Hollebeke, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
San Ysidro Health
1620 Alpine Blvd., Alpine, CA 91901 
619-662-4100 

Blake Wylie, MD 
Family Medicine
San Ysidro Health
1620 Alpine Blvd., Alpine, CA 91901 
619-662-4100 

 Alvarado & College
Sadaf Farasat, MD
Internal Medicine
Additional Languages Spoken: Hindi, Urdu, 
Punjabi
Perlman Clinic
6386 Alvarado Court, Suite 101
San Diego, CA 92120
858-900-9490

Elaine Gertser, MD
Internal Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Russian
6367 Alvarado Court, Suite 202
San Diego, CA 92120
619-582-8055

9



 Alvarado & College continued
Bernard Michlin, MD
Internal Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
6367 Alvarado Court, Suite 200
San Diego, CA 92120
619-583-1954

Lakshmi Prathipati, MD 
Internal Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Telugu
4276 54th Place, Suite B, San Diego, CA 92115
619-286-3222

Azam Shamani, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Farsi
5555 Reservoir Drive, Suite 312
San Diego, CA 92120
619-639-7285

Christopher Snyder, DO 
Family Medicine
San Ysidro Health
4690 El Cajon Blvd., San Diego, CA 92115 
619-662-4100 

 City Heights
Kavita Deshpande, MD 
Family Medicine
La Maestra Community Health Centers
4060 Fairmount Ave., San Diego, CA 92105
619-280-4213

Poornima Khanna, MD
Internal Medicine/Geriatric Medicine
Additional Languages Spoken: Hindi, Kannada
La Maestra Community Health Centers
4060 Fairmount Ave., San Diego, CA 92105
619-280-4213

Pamela Lam, DO 
Internal Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Cantonese
La Maestra Community Health Centers
4060 Fairmount Ave., San Diego, CA 92105
619-280-4213

Claudia Montenegro, DO
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
La Maestra Community Health Centers
4060 Fairmount Ave., San Diego, CA 92105
619-280-4213

Payam Sazegar, MD 
Family Medicine
La Maestra Community Health Centers
4060 Fairmount Ave., San Diego, CA 92105
619-280-4213

Edward Schumaker, DO 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
La Maestra Community Health Centers
4060 Fairmount Ave., San Diego, CA 92105
619-280-4213

Adla Tessier, MD
Internal Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
La Maestra Community Health Centers
4060 Fairmount Ave., San Diego, CA 92105
619-280-4213

El Cajon 
Mumtaz Almansour, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Languages Spoken: Arabic, Spanish 
East County Family Health Center
330 S. Magnolia Ave., Suite 101
El Cajon, CA 92020 
619-593-3007 

Mohammed Alshammary, MD
Internal Medicine
Health Ave Clinic
250 E. Chase Ave., Suite 109, El Cajon, CA 92020
619-499-5006

Muhammad Azam, MD 
Family Medicine 
Additional Languages Spoken: Spanish, Urdu 
Jamacha Medical Group
1679 E. Main St., Suite 206, El Cajon, CA 92021 
619-579-6300 

Jimi Benson, MD
Internal Medicine
Broadway Medical Clinic
1351 Broadway, El Cajon, CA 92021
619-383-6703

Dennis Dominguez, MD 
Family Medicine 
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
San Ysidro Health
875 El Cajon Blvd., El Cajon, CA 92020 
619-662-4100 

10



Zain Jabri, MD 
Internal Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Arabic
La Maestra Community Health Centers
1032 Broadway, El Cajon, CA 92021
619-280-4213

Nejat Jalisi, MD 
Family Medicine 
Additional Language Spoken: Persian 
Emily’s Medical Group
1320 E. Madison Ave., El Cajon, CA 92021 
619-456-9800 

Omar Khayyat, MD 
Internal Medicine
Additional Languages Spoken: Arabic, 
Chaldean, Kurdish
Health Ave Clinic
250 E. Chase Ave., Suite 109, El Cajon, CA 92020
619-499-5006 

Ebtissam Korkis, MD 
Family Medicine 
Additional Languages Spoken: Arabic, Chaldean 
1530 Jamacha Road, Suite E-F
El Cajon, CA 92019 
619-441-9200 

Teri Kunin-Rida, MD 
Family Medicine 
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
La Maestra Community Health Centers
165 S. First St., El Cajon, CA 92019 
619-312-0347 

Wasim Mansour, DO 
Family Medicine 
Additional Language Spoken: Arabic 
East County Family Health Center
330 S. Magnolia Ave., Suite 101
El Cajon, CA 92020 
619-593-3007 

Tamara Mansy, MD
Internal Medicine
San Ysidro Health
875 El Cajon Blvd., El Cajon, CA 92020
619-662-4100

Rami Michael, MD 
Internal Medicine 
Additional Languages Spoken: Arabic, Chaldean 
San Ysidro Health
875 El Cajon Blvd., El Cajon, CA 92020
619-662-4100 

Ramiz Putrus, MD 
Family Medicine 
Additional Language Spoken: Arabic 
La Maestra Community Health Centers
183 S. First St., El Cajon, CA 92019
619-280-4213

Linda Rouel, MD 
Family Medicine 
Additional Language Spoken: Arabic 
860 Jamacha Road, Suite 107, El Cajon, CA 92019 
619-456-9920 

Wadi Rouel, MD 
Internal Medicine 
Additional Languages Spoken: Arabic, Chaldean 
La Maestra Community Health Centers
183 S. First St., El Cajon, CA 92019
4060 Fairmount Ave., San Diego, CA 92105
619-280-4213

Ramsey Salem, MD 
Family Medicine 
San Ysidro Health
875 El Cajon Blvd., El Cajon, CA 92020 
619-662-4100 

Robin Spiering, MD 
Internal Medicine
MD Care and Associates 
278 Avocado Ave., El Cajon, CA 92020 
619-456-9292 

Elahe Toulouie, MD
Internal Medicine
Additional Languages Spoken: Farsi, German
La Mesa Medical Group
1580 N. Second St., El Cajon, CA 92021
619-447-2425

Terry Winegar, MD 
Family Medicine 
255 W. Washington Ave., El Cajon, CA 92020 
619-444-7454

 Lakeside & Santee
David Corbin, MD 
Internal Medicine
San Ysidro Health
120 Town Center Parkway, Santee, CA 92071 
619-662-4100 

11



 Lakeside & Santee continued
Hans Crumpler, MD 
Family Medicine 
Additional Languages Spoken: German, Spanish 
SharpCare Medical Office
300 Lantern Crest Way, Suite C
Santee, CA 92071 
619-478-8270 

Douglas Daub, MD 
Family Medicine
9460 Cuyamaca St., Suite 104, Santee, CA 92071 
619-569-1790 

Jacqueline Guerra, MD 
Internal Medicine
San Ysidro Health
120 Town Center Parkway, Santee, CA 92071 
619-662-4100 

Noah Johnson, MD 
Family Medicine
10158 Buena Vista Ave., Santee, CA 92071 
619-562-1140 

Hoe Le, MD 
Family Medicine
9225 Carlton Hills Blvd., Suite 4
Santee, CA 92071 
619-258-4000 

Larry Marshall, MD 
Family Medicine 
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
12517 Lakeshore Drive, Lakeside, CA 92040 
619-443-3843 

Mirwais Saifi, MD 
Family Medicine 
Additional Languages Spoken: Farsi, French 
Care For You Clinic
10158 Buena Vista Ave., Santee, CA 92071 
619-562-1140 

Halyna West, MD 
Internal Medicine 
Additional Languages Spoken: Russian, Ukrainian 
9460 Cuyamaca St., Suite 104, Santee, CA 92071 
619-825-2732 

Kin Wong, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Chinese 
10201 Mission Gorge Road, Suite K
Santee, CA 92071 
619-448-2866 

 La Mesa 
Ali Alamar, MD 
Internal Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Arabic
5565 Grossmont Center Drive
Building 1, Suite 105
La Mesa, CA 91942
619-724-6644 

Corinne Ancona-Young, DO 
Family Medicine
SharpCare Medical Office
8851 Center Drive, Suite 500
La Mesa, CA 91942 
619-740-5757

Andrew Brown, MD 
Family Medicine 
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
SharpCare Medical Office
8851 Center Drive, Suite 500
La Mesa, CA, 91942 
619-740-5757 

Kim Ann Dang, MD 
Family Medicine 
Additional Language Spoken: Vietnamese 
SharpCare Medical Office
8851 Center Drive, Suite 500, La Mesa, CA 91942 
619-740-5757 

Sydney D’Angelo, DO 
Internal Medicine
Caring Physicians Medical Group
8881 Fletcher Parkway, Suite 370
La Mesa, CA 91942
619-462-5555

Tim Gurtch, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Russian 
8875 La Mesa Blvd., Suite C, La Mesa, CA 91942 
619-668-8100 

Denise Honer, MD 
Internal Medicine
5111 Garfield St., Suite A, La Mesa, CA 91941 
619-460-4050 

12



Kourosh Khamooshian, MD
Internal Medicine
Healthcare Medical Group of La Mesa
7339 El Cajon Blvd., Suite I, La Mesa, CA 91942
619-698-0606

Ellyn Levine, MD 
Internal Medicine 
5290 Baltimore Drive, La Mesa, CA 91942 
619-567-6914 

James Malinak, MD 
Internal Medicine
5111 Garfield St., Suite A, La Mesa, CA 91941 
619-460-4050 

Barzan Mohedin, MD 
Internal Medicine 
Additional Languages Spoken: Arabic, Persian 
8860 Center Drive, Suite 310, La Mesa, CA 91942 
619-668-9596 

Rommel Navarrete, MD 
Internal Medicine 
5111 Garfield St., Suite A, La Mesa, CA 91941
619-460-4050

Rashid Paband, MD 
Internal Medicine 
Additional Languages Spoken: Farsi, Pashto, Urdu 
Paband Medical Group
5111 Garfield St., Suite B, La Mesa, CA 91941 
619-698-9375 

Victor Seikaly, MD 
Internal Medicine 
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
8860 Center Drive, Suite 310, La Mesa, CA 91942 
619-460-4000 

Majid Shahbaz, MD 
Internal Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Persian 
8851 Center Drive, Suite 408, La Mesa, CA 91942 
619-583-1174 

13

Salvatore Tarantino, MD 
Internal Medicine 
Additional Languages Spoken: Italian, Spanish 
Caring Physicians Medical Group
8881 Fletcher Parkway, Suite 370
La Mesa, CA 91942 
619-462-5555 

 Spring Valley
Suzanne Afflalo, MD
Family Medicine
Innovative Wellness Clinic
10225 Austin Drive, Suite 105
Spring Valley, CA 91978
858-648-0755

Abida Faiz, DO
Family Medicine 
Additional Languages Spoken: Dari, 
Pashto, Urdu
SharpCare Medical Office
10225 Austin Drive, Suite 101
Spring Valley, CA 91978 
619-660-6003

Bryan Fox, MD 
Family Medicine 
SharpCare Medical Office
10225 Austin Drive, Suite 101
Spring Valley, CA 91978 
619-660-6003

Gabriel Gil, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
Lomita Family Medical Group
903 Cardiff St., San Diego, CA 92114
619-465-3121



Jeffrey Cohen, MD
Internal Medicine/Pediatrics
FocusHealth Medical Group
8765 Aero Drive, Suite 130, San Diego, CA 92123
858-541-0181

Jeffrey Dysart, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
Genesee Medical Group
3880 Murphy Canyon Road, Suite 120
San Diego, CA 92123
858-268-1111

Rolf Ehlers, MD 
Internal Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: German
FocusHealth Medical Group
8765 Aero Drive, Suite 130, San Diego, CA 92123
858-541-0181

Brian First, MD 
Internal Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
Ritchken & First MDs
4282 Genesee Ave., Suite 103
San Diego, CA 92117
858-292-0108

Asim Guha-Roy, MD
Internal Medicine
Additional Languages Spoken: Bengali, Hindi, 
Malayalam
4540 Kearny Villa Road, Suite 106
San Diego, CA 92123
858-430-6656

M. Michelle Hamidi, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Farsi
SD Associates in Family Medicine Medical Group  
5222 Balboa Ave., Suite 31, San Diego, CA 92117
858-565-6394

Michelle Liske, MD
Internal Medicine
4340 Genesee Ave., Suite 207
San Diego, CA 92117
858-356-5600

Karim Mansour, MD
Internal Medicine/Pediatrics
Additional Language Spoken: Farsi
FocusHealth Medical Group
8765 Aero Drive, Suite 300, San Diego, CA 92123
858-541-0181

14

Sharp Memorial Hospital

Carlsbad
Bahar Rahnamayi, MD
Family Medicine
Perlman Clinic
1905 Calle Barcelona, Suite 211
Carlsbad, CA 92009
858-799-0933 

Clairemont & Kearny Mesa
Bryan Abramowitz, MD
Internal Medicine
4282 Genesee Ave., Suite 302
San Diego, CA 92117
858-836-2491

Jaafar Al-Dahwi, MD 
Internal Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Arabic
Genesee Medical Group
3880 Murphy Canyon Road, Suite 120
San Diego, CA 92123
858-268-1111

Yadani Al-Saleh, MD 
Internal Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
Perlman Clinic
3737 Moraga Ave., Suite B-103
San Diego, CA 92117
858-799-0855

Gary Boone, MD 
Family Medicine
Family Medical Clinic of Clairemont
3737 Moraga Ave., Suite B-408
San Diego, CA 92117
858-292-8885

Lloyd Burgess, MD 
Family Medicine
SharpCare Medical Office
7930 Frost St., Suite 104, San Diego, CA 92123
858-223-2510

Lynne Champagne, MD
Internal Medicine
3444 Kearny Villa Road, Suite 400
San Diego, CA 92123
858-285-2839



Grant Meyer, MD 
Internal Medicine/Pediatrics
FocusHealth Medical Group
8765 Aero Drive, Suite 130, San Diego, CA 92123
858-541-0181

Kenneth Roth, MD 
Internal Medicine
FocusHealth Medical Group
8765 Aero Drive, Suite 130, San Diego, CA 92123
858-541-0181

Tam Tran, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Languages Spoken: Cantonese, 
French, Spanish, Tagalog
Genesee Medical Group
3880 Murphy Canyon Road, Suite 120
San Diego, CA 92123
858-268-1111

Jim Turnage, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
San Diego Center Holistic Medicine
3675 Ruffin Road, Suite 120, San Diego, CA 92123
858-569-6800

D. Scott Upton, MD
Internal Medicine/Pediatrics
FocusHealth Medical Group
8765 Aero Drive, Suite 300, San Diego, CA 92123
858-541-0181

 Del Mar & Solana Beach
Morris Wisniewski, MD
Internal Medicine
Perlman Clinic
380 Stevens Ave., Suite 310
Solana Beach, CA 92075
858-266-9551

Robert Yuhas, MD 
Internal Medicine
Perlman Clinic
380 Stevens Ave., Suite 310
Solana Beach, CA 92075
858-266-9551

 Downtown, Hillcrest & North Park
Monika Drzymalski, DO 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Polish
Perlman Clinic
3180 University Ave., Suite 120
San Diego, CA 92104
858-529-7229

Jeffrey Orr, MD 
Family Medicine
Perlman Clinic
3900 Fifth Ave., Suite 110, San Diego, CA 92103
858-554-1212

Arzoo Sadiqi, DO
Family Medicine
Additional Languages Spoken: Farsi, Hindi
Perlman Clinic
555 West C St., Suite 102, San Diego, CA 92101
858-333-4977

Collin Teguh, DO 
Family Medicine
Additional Languages Spoken: German, Spanish, 
Mandarin, Malayalam
2045 Adams Ave., San Diego, CA 92116
619-281-8988

 Encinitas 
Mark Kalina, MD 
Internal Medicine 
Perlman Clinic
477 N. El Camino Real, Encinitas, CA 92024 
858-766-6007 

 Fairmont, Kensington & Talmadge
Sheri Cameron, MD
Internal Medicine
Perlman Clinic
4142 Adams Ave., Suite 102, San Diego, CA 92116
858-617-0717

Viet Dao, MD
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Vietnamese
2363 Ulric St., Suite B, San Diego, CA 92111
619-583-0553

15



 Fairmont, Kensington & Talmadge 
continued

Brian Diep, MD
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Vietnamese
Tri Nguyen, MD
4551 El Cajon Blvd., San Diego, CA 92115
619-280-7185

Nathan Hua, MD
Internal Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Vietnamese
Tri Nguyen, MD
4551 El Cajon Blvd., San Diego, CA 92115
619-280-7185

Rebecca Henry, MD
Family Medicine
Perlman Clinic
6386 Alvarado Court, Suite 101
San Diego, CA 92120
858-900-9490

Susan Taylor, MD 
Family Medicine
Perlman Clinic
4142 Adams Ave., Suite 102, San Diego, CA 92116
858-617-0717

 La Jolla
J. Deryl Adderson, MD
Family Medicine
6106 Regents Road, San Diego, CA 92122
858-625-2466

Ali Al-Saleh, MD
Internal Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Arabic
Perlman Clinic
7855 Ivanhoe Ave., Suite 110, La Jolla, CA 92037
858-869-0188

Nicholas Canelo, MD
Family Medicine
Perlman Clinic
7855 Ivanhoe Ave., Suite 110, La Jolla, CA 92037
858-869-0188

Alice Lin, MD
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Mandarin 
Perlman Clinic
7855 Ivanhoe Ave., Suite 110, La Jolla, CA 92037
858-869-0188

Maisa Morris, MD
Family Medicine
Perlman Clinic
9850 Genesee Ave., Suite 320
La Jolla, CA 92037
858-864-9800

Monica Perlman, MD
Internal Medicine
Perlman Clinic
9850 Genesee Ave., Suite 320
La Jolla, CA 92037
858-864-9800

Jamie Switzer, DO 
Family Medicine
Perlman Clinic
9850 Genesee Ave., Suite 320
La Jolla, CA 92037
858-864-9800

Rhodaline Tootell, MD
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Tagalog
Perlman Clinic
9850 Genesee Ave., Suite 320
La Jolla, CA 92037
858-864-9800

 Linda Vista & Mission Valley
Christine Eros, MD
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
Metro Family Physicians Medical Group
5030 Camino De La Siesta, Suite 204
San Diego, CA 92108
858-514-3700

Ada Marin, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
Metro Family Physicians Medical Group
5030 Camino De La Siesta, Suite 204
San Diego, CA 92108
858-514-3700

Gary McFeeters, MD 
Family Medicine
Kearny Mesa Medical Group
7525 Linda Vista Road, Suite A
San Diego, CA 92111
858-277-2361

16



Tri Nguyen, MD
Internal Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Vietnamese
7345 Linda Vista Road, Suite A
San Diego, CA 92111
858-277-5463

Sanas Sadrieh, DO 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
Metro Family Physicians Medical Group
5030 Camino De La Siesta, Suite 204
San Diego, CA 92108
858-514-3700
858-617-0717

 Mira Mesa
Tung Lai, MD 
Internal Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Vietnamese
San Diego Physicians Clinic
10737 Camino Ruiz, Suite 200
San Diego, CA 92126
858-653-0147

Ocean Beach & Point Loma
Joseph Allen, MD
Family Medicine
Additional Languages Spoken: French, Spanish
4116 W. Point Loma Blvd., San Diego, CA 92110
619-225-1212

Noli Cava, MD 
Internal Medicine
Additional Languages Spoken: Spanish, Tagalog
Cable Street Family Practice
1808 Cable St., San Diego, CA 92107
619-221-4490

Russell Hays, MD
Family Medicine
4116 W. Point Loma Blvd., San Diego, CA 92110
619-225-1212

Laura Williams Wayne, MD 
Internal Medicine
FocusHealth Medical Group
2790 Truxtun Road, Suite 100
San Diego, CA 92106
858-541-0181

 Pacific Beach 
Kaveh Bahmanpour, MD 
Family Medicine/Geriatric Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Persian 
3023 Bunker Hill St., Suite 106
San Diego, CA 92109
858-270-0010

 Sherman Heights
Kenneth Ortiz, MD 
Family Medicine
San Ysidro Health
316 25th St., San Diego, CA 92102
619-662-4100

 Palomar Health Hospitals

 Escondido 
Sarina Adhikary-Sharma, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Languages Spoken: Hindi, Nepali 
Palomar Health Medical Group
225 E. Second Ave., Building 1, Suite 101
Escondido, CA 92025 
760-291-6700 

David Borecky, MD 
Family Medicine 
Palomar Health Medical Group
225 E. Second Ave., Building 1, Suite 101
Escondido, CA 92025 
760-291-6700 

Alan Chang, MD 
Internal Medicine
Palomar Health Medical Group
625 E. Grand Ave., Escondido, CA 92025 
760-291-6700 

Larry Chiang, MD 
Internal Medicine
Additional Languages Spoken: Mandarin, 
Taiwanese
Escondido Internal Medicine
215 S. Hickory St., Suite 118, Escondido, CA 92025
760-432-6644

Loan Dao, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Languages Spoken: Vietnamese, 
Spanish 
Palomar Health Medical Group
225 E. Second Ave., Building 1, Suite 101
Escondido, CA 92025 
760-291-6700 

17



 Escondido continued
George Delgado, MD
Family Medicine
COLFS Medical Clinic
362 W. Mission Ave., Suite 105
Escondido, CA 92025
760-741-1224 

Rhyl Ann Faeldonea-Seruelo, MD 
Family Medicine 
Additional Language Spoken: Tagalog 
Palomar Health Medical Group
225 E. Second Ave., Building 1, Suite 101
Escondido, CA 92025 
760-291-6700 

Anna Foraci, DO 
Family Medicine 
Additional Language Spoken: Italian 
Palomar Health Medical Group
306 W. El Norte Parkway, Suite S
Escondido, CA 92026 
760-291-6700 

Juan Franco, MD 
Internal Medicine 
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
Palomar Health Medical Group
225 E. Second Ave., Building 1, Suite 202
Escondido, CA 92025 
760-291-6700 

Mark Haberman, MD 
Internal Medicine/Pediatrics 
Palomar Health Medical Group
225 E. Second Ave., Building 1, Suite 202
Escondido, CA 92025 
760-291-6700

David Haffie, DO 
Family Medicine 
Palomar Health Medical Group
306 W. El Norte Parkway, Suite S
Escondido, CA 92026 
760-291-6700 

Mark Hubbard, MD 
Family Medicine 
Palomar Health Medical Group 
306 W. El Norte Parkway, Suite S
Escondido, CA 92026
760-291-6700

Stephanie Iem, DO 
Family Medicine 
Additional Languages Spoken: Cambodian, 
Spanish
Dani Care Family Health
701 E. Grand Ave., Suite 100 
Escondido, CA 92025
760-294-8898

Shari Jacobs, MD 
Pediatrics 
Palomar Health Medical Group
225 E. Second Ave., Building 1, Suite 100
Escondido, CA 92025 
760-291-6790 

Lara Le, MD 
Internal Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Vietnamese 
Palomar Health Medical Group
225 E. Second Ave., Building 1, Suite 202
Escondido, CA 92025 
760-291-6700 

Veronica Lee, DO
Family Medicine
Palomar Health Medical Group
306 W. El Norte Parkway, Suite S
Escondido, CA 92026
760-291-6700

Mariette Macrander, MD 
Family Medicine 
Palomar Health Medical Group
225 E. Second Ave., Building 1, Suite 202
Escondido, CA 92025 
760-291-6700 

Richard Mallo, MD 
Internal Medicine 
Additional Language Spoken: Tagalog 
Palomar Health Medical Group
225 E. Second Ave., Building 1, Suite 202
Escondido, CA 92025 
760-291-6700 

Brian Meyerhoff, MD 
Internal Medicine
Palomar Health Medical Group
625 E. Grand Ave., Escondido, CA 92025 
760-291-6700 

Indira Molai, MD 
Internal Medicine 
Palomar Health Medical Group
625 E. Grand Ave., Escondido, CA 92025 
760-291-6700 

Alejandro Paz, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
Palomar Health Medical Group
225 E. Second Ave., Building 1, Suite 101
Escondido, CA 92025 
760-291-6700 

18



Vanessa Peters, MD  
Family Medicine 
Palomar Health Medical Group
225 E. Second Ave., Building 1, Suite 202
Escondido, CA 92025 
760-291-6700 

Veena Prabhakar, DO 
Family Medicine
Palomar Health Medical Group
225 E. Second Ave., Escondido, CA 92025
760-291-6700

Thomas Rastle, MD 
Family Medicine 
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
Palomar Health Medical Group
225 E. Second Ave., Building 1, Suite 101
Escondido, CA 92025 
760-291-6700

Harrison Robinson, MD 
Internal Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
Escondido Internal Medicine
215 S. Hickory St., Suite 118, Escondido, CA 92025
760-432-6644

George Rodriguez, MD 
Internal Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
Palomar Health Medical Group
225 E. Second Ave., Building 1, Suite 202
Escondido, CA 92025 
760-291-6700 

Rebecca Samuels, DO 
Internal Medicine 
Palomar Health Medical Group
625 E. Grand Ave., Escondido, CA 92025 
760-291-6700 

Karen Saroki, MD
Family Medicine
Additional Languages Spoken: Farsi, Spanish
COLFS Medical Clinic
362 W. Mission Ave., Suite 105
Escondido, CA 92025
760-741-1224

Youstina Soliman, MD
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Arabic
Palomar Health Medical Group
225 E. Second Ave., Suite 202
Escondido, CA 92025
760-291-6700

F. Omar Tordilla, MD
Family Medicine 
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
Palomar Health Medical Group
225 E. Second Ave., Building 1, Suite 101
Escondido, CA 92025 
760-291-6700

Ving Yam, DO 
Family Medicine 
Additional Languages Spoken: Cambodian, 
Cantonese, Chinese, Spanish
Secure Choice Medical Group
701 E. Grand Ave., Suite 100
Escondido, CA 92025
760-294-8898

 Fallbrook 
David Bridgeman, MD 
Family Medicine 
Palomar Health Medical Group
1035 S. Main Ave., Fallbrook, CA 92028 
760-291-6700 

Hui-Wen Dai, DO 
Family Medicine 
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
Palomar Health Medical Group
1035 S. Main Ave., Fallbrook, CA 92028 
760-291-6700 

Victor Huang, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Vietnamese 
Palomar Health Medical Group
1035 S. Main Ave., Fallbrook, CA 92028 
760-291-6700 

Peter Jenson, MD 
Family Medicine 
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
Palomar Health Medical Group
1035 S. Main Ave., Fallbrook, CA 92028 
760-291-6700 

Jeffrey Petersen, MD 
Family Medicine 
Palomar Health Medical Group
1035 S. Main Ave., Fallbrook, CA 92028 
760-291-6700 

Frank Winton, MD 
Family Medicine
Palomar Health Medical Group
1035 S. Main Ave., Fallbrook, CA 92028 
760-291-6700 

19



 Murrieta & Temecula  
Kelly Boyatt, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
Palomar Health Medical Group
31537 Rancho Pueblo Road, Suite 102
Temecula, CA 92592 
760-291-6700 

Nicholas Ely, MD 
Family Medicine
Palomar Health Medical Group
31537 Rancho Pueblo Road, Suite 102
Temecula, CA 92592
760-291-6700

Yara Matta, MD 

Internal Medicine/Pediatrics 
Palomar Health Medical Group
25485 Medical Center Drive, Murrieta, CA 92562 
760-291-6700 

Karen Muchowski, MD 
Family Medicine 
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
Palomar Health Medical Group
31537 Rancho Pueblo Road, Suite 102
Temecula, CA 92592

25485 Medical Center Drive
Murrieta, CA 92562
760-291-6700 

Kristin Olah, MD 
Family Medicine 
Palomar Health Medical Group
31537 Rancho Pueblo Road, Suite 102
Temecula, CA 92592 
760-291-6700 

Mario Oliver, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
Palomar Health Medical Group
25485 Medical Center Drive, Suite 100
Murrieta, CA 92562 
760-291-6700 

Elisabete Sharp, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Languages Spoken: Portuguese, 
Spanish
Palomar Health Medical Group
25485 Medical Center Drive, Murrieta, CA 92562 
760-291-6700 

Carla Soler, MD 
Family Medicine
Palomar Health Medical Group
31537 Rancho Pueblo Road, Suite 102
Temecula, CA 92592
760-291-6700

 Oceanside 
Linden Burzell, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
Graybill Medical Group
3142 Vista Way, Suite 100, Oceanside, CA 92056 
760-291-6700 

Nupur Gosalia, MD 
Family Medicine 
Graybill Medical Group
3142 Vista Way, Suite 100, Oceanside, CA 92056 
760-291-6700 

Stephen Tinio, MD 
Family Medicine 
Additional Language Spoken: Tagalog 
Graybill Medical Group
3142 Vista Way, Suite 100, Oceanside, CA 92056 
760-291-6700 

 Poway
Nasrin Arbabi, MD 
Family Medicine
Palomar Health Medical Group
15611 Pomerado Road, Third Floor
Poway, CA 92064 
858-675-3210

Madalasa Bista, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Nepali 
Perlman Clinic
11865 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 1104
San Diego, CA 92128
858-997-2583

Catherine Carroll, MD
Internal Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
Perlman Clinic
11865 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 1104
San Diego, CA 92128
858-997-2583

David Carty, MD 
Internal Medicine 
Palomar Health Medical Group
15611 Pomerado Road, Suite 400
Poway, CA 92064 
858-675-3293 

Sanjana Chaturvedi, MD
Internal Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Hindi
15725 Pomerado Road, Suite 214
Poway, CA 92064
858-312-5492

20



Chandani DeZure, MD 
Pediatrics
Additional Languages Spoken: Gujarati, Spanish
Palomar Health Medical Group
15611 Pomerado Road, Third Floor
Poway, CA 92064
858-675-3170

Belinda Dure-Smith, MD 
Internal Medicine 
Palomar Health Medical Group
15611 Pomerado Road, Suite 400
Poway, CA 92064 
858-675-3293 

Stuart Graham, MD 
Pediatrics 
Palomar Health Medical Group
15611 Pomerado Road, Third Floor
Poway, CA 92064 
858-675-3170 

Ludmilla Ionescu, MD 
Family Medicine 
Additional Language Spoken: Russian 
Palomar Health Medical Group
15611 Pomerado Road, Third Floor
Poway, CA 92064 
858-675-3210

Priya Jagasia, MD 
Internal Medicine
Perlman Clinic
11865 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 1104
San Diego, CA 92128
858-997-2583

Sonal Khattri, MD 
Pediatrics 
Additional Language Spoken: Hindi 
Palomar Health Medical Group
15611 Pomerado Road, Suite 400
Poway, CA 92064 
858-675-3170 

S. Douglas Klein, MD 
Internal Medicine
North County Internists
15525 Pomerado Road, Suite A1
Poway, CA 92064
858-485-6644 

Marina Levin, MD
Internal Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Russian
Palomar Health Medical Group
15611 Pomerado Road, Fourth Floor
Poway, CA 92064
858-675-3293

Louis Maletz, MD 
Family Medicine 
Additional Languages Spoken: German, Spanish
Palomar Health Medical Group
15611 Pomerado Road, Third Floor
Poway, CA 92064 
858-675-3210 

Dennis Mamaril, MD 
Internal Medicine 
Palomar Health Medical Group
15611 Pomerado Road, Suite 400
Poway, CA 92064 
858-675-3293 

Susan Meram, MD 
Family Medicine 
Palomar Health Medical Group
15611 Pomerado Road, Third Floor
Poway, CA 92064 
858-675-3210 

Kevin Merkes, MD 
Internal Medicine 
North County Internists
15525 Pomerado Road, Suite A1
Poway, CA 92064
858-485-6644 

Yusra Mir, MD 
Family Medicine 
Palomar Health Medical Group
15611 Pomerado Road, Third Floor
Poway, CA 92064 
858-675-3210 

Larry Presant, MD 
Internal Medicine
Palomar Health Medical Group
15611 Pomerado Road, Suite 400
Poway, CA 92064 
858-675-3293 

Richard Putnam, MD 
Family Medicine 
Palomar Health Medical Group
15611 Pomerado Road, Third Floor
Poway, CA 92064 
858-675-3210 

Marcelo Rivera, MD 
Internal Medicine
Palomar Health Medical Group
15644 Pomerado Road, Suite 300
Poway, CA 92064 
858-613-8743 

Christy Roberts, MD 
Pediatrics
Additional Language Spoken: Malayalam
Palomar Health Medical Group
15611 Pomerado Road, Third Floor
Poway, CA 92064
858-675-3170

21



 Poway continued
Akber Safi, MD 
Internal Medicine 
Additional Languages Spoken: German, Persian 
North County Internists
15525 Pomerado Road, Suite A1, Poway, CA 92064
858-485-6644 

Elizabeth Anne Salada, MD 
Internal Medicine 
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
15611 Pomerado Road, Suite 520
Poway, CA 92064 
858-312-5492 

Simon Tanksley, MD 
Family Medicine 
Palomar Health Medical Group
15611 Pomerado Road, Third Floor
Poway, CA 92064 
858-675-3210 

David Wine, MD 
Internal Medicine
Palomar Health Medical Group
15611 Pomerado Road, Suite 400
Poway, CA 92064
858-675-3293

 Ramona 
Ellen Blando, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Tagalog 
Palomar Health Medical Group
211 13th St., Ramona, CA 92065 
760-789-5160 

Susan Farrish, MD 
Family Medicine 
Palomar Health Medical Group
211 13th St., Ramona, CA 92065 
760-789-5160 

Janine Kasch, DO 
Family Medicine
Additional Languages Spoken: German, Spanish 
Palomar Health Medical Group
211 13th St., Ramona, CA 92065 
760-789-5160 

Jerry Miller, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
Palomar Health Medical Group
211 13th St., Ramona, CA 92065 
760-789-5160 

Ken Stanley, MD 
Family Medicine
Palomar Health Medical Group
1834 Main St., Ramona, CA 92065
760-789-2629

Todd Wells, MD
Family Medicine
Palomar Health Medical Group
211 13th St., Ramona, CA 92065 
760-789-5160 

 Rancho Peñasquitos & Sabre Springs
Scott Miller, MD
Family Medicine
Palomar Health Medical Group
9878 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite B
San Diego, CA 92129
858-312-1440

Camille Santos, MD 
Family Medicine
Palomar Health Medical Group
9878 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite B
San Diego, CA 92129
858-312-1440
858-312-1440

22



23

 San Marcos 
Oksana Hirniak, DO 
Family Medicine
Additional Languages Spoken: Ukrainian, Russian 
Palomar Health Medical Group
277 Rancheros Drive, Suite 100
San Marcos, CA 92069 
760-291-6700 

Isela Penunuri, MD 
Family Medicine 
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
Palomar Health Medical Group
277 Rancheros Drive, Suite 100
San Marcos, CA 92069 
760-291-6700 

Hamid Qazi, MD
Family Medicine
Palomar Health Medical Group
277 Rancheros Drive, Suite 100
San Marcos, CA 92069
866-228-2236

 Scripps Ranch 
Noli Cava, MD 
Internal Medicine
Additional Languages Spoken: Spanish, Tagalog
Cable Street Family Practice
8996 Miramar Road, Suite 308
San Diego, CA 92126
858-935-4658

 Valley Center
Roy Johnson, MD
Family Medicine
Palomar Health Medical Group
28743 Valley Center Road, Suite B
Valley Center, CA 92082
760-749-0824

Julia Martin, MD
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish
Palomar Health Medical Group
28743 Valley Center Road, Suite B
Valley Center, CA 92082
760-749-0824

 Vista 
Maryam Barangi, MD 
Internal Medicine
Graybill Medical Group
326 S. Melrose Drive, Second Floor
Vista, CA 92081
760-291-6700

Stuart Bursten, MD 
Internal Medicine
Additional Languages Spoken: German, Russian
Perlman Clinic
204 S. Santa Fe Ave., Vista, CA 92084
760-941-8888

Heather Carpenter, MD 
Pediatrics
Graybill Medical Group
326 S. Melrose Drive, Second Floor
Vista, CA 92081 
760-291-6790 

Mary Cueva, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Spanish 
Graybill Medical Group
326 S. Melrose Drive, Second Floor
Vista, CA 92081
760-291-6700 

Dan (Jenny) Luu, MD 
Family Medicine
Additional Language Spoken: Vietnamese 
Graybill Medical Group
326 S. Melrose Drive, Second Floor
Vista, CA 92081 
760-291-6700 

23



24

Index

A
Abramowitz, Bryan  14
Adderson, J. Deryl  16
Adhikary-Sharma, Sarina  17
Afflalo, Suzanne  13
Ahmad, Ehatsham  3
Alamar, Ali  12
Alaniz, Mateo  3
Alb, Ovidiu  3
Alb, Simona  3
Al-Dahwi, Jaafar  14
Alghamdi, Asma  6
Aljawadi, Georgia  3
Allen, Joseph  17
Almansour, Mumtaz  10
Al-Saleh, Ali  16
Al-Saleh, Yadani  14
Alshammary, Mohammed  10
Alvarez-Estrada, Miguel  5
Ancona-Young, Corinne  12
Arbabi, Nasrin  20
Arce-Gomez, Laura  3
Azam, Muhammad  10

B
Bahmanpour, Kaveh  17
Barangi, Maryam  23
Baum, Peter  9
Benson, Jimi  10
Bista, Madalasa  20
Blando, Ellen  22
Blessing, Joshua  9
Bloom, Genevieve  8
Boone, Gary  14
Borecky, David  17
Borrero, Marcos  7
Boyatt, Kelly  20
Brace, Elion  3
Braverman, Ira  6
Bridgeman, David  19
Brown, Andrew  12
Burgess, Lloyd  14
Bursten, Stuart  23
Burzell, Linden  20
Byers-Lund, Kimberly  8

C
Cameron, Sheri  15
Campbell, Brianna  6
Campos, Melissa  3
Canelo, Nicholas  16
Carpenter, Heather  23
Carroll, Catherine  20

Carty, David  20
Cava, Noli  3, 17, 23
Cevallos, James  6
Champagne, Lynne  14
Chang, Alan  17
Chaturvedi, Sanjana  20
Chiang, Larry  17
Cohen, Jeffrey  14
Considine, Kevin  8
Considine, Lisa Marie  8
Corbin, David  11
Coronado, Myrna  7
Crumpler, Hans  12
Csapoczi, Peter  6
Cueva, Mary  23

D
Dai, Hui-Wen  19
D’Angelo, Sydney  12
Dang, Kim Ann  12
Dao, Loan  17
Dao, Viet  15
Dappen, Amanda  5
Daub, Douglas  12
Davis, Deirdre  6
De Carvalho, Carlos  3
Deis, Cristina  3
Delgado, George  18
Del Valle, Jeannette  3
Deshpande, Kavita  10
DeZure, Chandani  21
Diep, Brian  16
Dillon, Benedict  7
Dillon, Mayra  6
Dominguez, Dennis  10
Drzymalski, Monika  15
Dube, Bianca  9
Dure-Smith, Belinda  21
Dysart, Jeffrey  14

E
Ehlers, Rolf  14
Ely, Nicholas  20
Emmanuel-Cochrane, Joy  3
Eros, Christine  16
Estrada, Allison  3

F
Faeldonea-Seruelo, 
  Rhyl Ann  18
Faiz, Abida  13
Fakhro, Sameeh  7
Fambro, Cynthia  6
Farasat, Sadaf  9
Farrish, Susan  22
First, Brian  14

Flores, Maribel  3
Foraci, Anna  18
Fox, Bryan  13
Franco, Juan  18

G
Garcia, Karla  3
Garcia, Rene  7
Gertser, Elaine  9
Gil, Gabriel  13
Gosalia, Nupur  20
Graham, Stuart  21
Guerra, Jacqueline  12
Guha-Roy, Asim  14
Gurtch, Tim  12

H
Haberman, Mark  18
Haffie, David  18
Hamidi, M. Michelle  14
Hansen, David  3
Hays, Russell  17
Hekmat, Razi  6
Henry, Rebecca  16
Hernandez, Joanna  6
Hirniak, Oksana  23
Honer, Denise  12
Hood, Rodney  5
Hua, Nathan  16
Huang, Victor  19
Hubbard, Mark  18

I
Iem, Stephanie  18
Ionescu, Ludmilla  21

J
Jabri, Zain  11
Jacobs, Shari  18
Jagasia, Priya  21
Jalisi, Nejat  11
Jenson, Peter  19
Jimenez, Krystal  4
Johnson, Noah  12
Johnson, Roy  23

K
Kalina, Mark  15
Kasch, Janine  22
Kelly, Peter  8
Kettlehake, Patricia  8
Khamooshian, Kourosh  13
Khanna, Poornima  10
Khattri, Sonal  21
Khayyat, Omar  11
Kidder, Brendan  5
Klein, S. Douglas  21

Korkis, Ebtissam  11
Kunin-Rida, Teri  11
Kuppurajan, Vijay  9

L
Lai, Tung  17
Lamantia, Michelle  6
Lam, Pamela  10
Law, Karen  6
Le, Hoe  12
Le, Lara  18
Lee, Veronica  18
Lepez, David  8
Leute, Eric  8
Levine, Ellyn  13
Levin, Marina  21
Lin, Alice  16
Liske, Michelle  14
Llizaliturri, Ana Ortiz  8
Lopez, Jose  4
Lozano, Martha  4
Luu, Dan (Jenny)  23

M
Macrander, Mariette  18
Maletz, Louis  21
Malinak, James  13
Mallo, Richard  18
Malone, Kevin  4
Mamaril, Dennis  21
Mansour, Karim  14
Mansour, Wasim  11
Mansy, Tamara  11
Marin, Ada  16
Marshall, Larry  12
Martinez, Francisco  4
Martin, Julia  23
Matta, Yara  20
Matthews, Merritt  4, 6
McFeeters, Gary  16
McIntyre, Ryan  9
McKennett, Marianne  4
Medina, Alexander  6
Meram, Susan  21
Merkes, Kevin  21
Meyer, Grant  15
Meyerhoff, Brian  18
Michael, Rami  11
Michlin, Bernard  10
Miller, Jerry  22
Miller, Scott  22
Mir, Yusra  21
Mohamedi, Nadia  6
Mohedin, Barzan  13
Molai, Indira  18
Montenegro, Claudia  10



25

U
Upton, D. Scott  15

V
Valladolid, Efrain  5
Van Hollebeke, Rachel  9
Vazquez-Bojorquez,
  Alejandra  5
Velasquez, Sharon  7
Villa, Maria Theresa  8

W
Warm, Kenneth  9
Watts, Eli  5
Wayne, Laura Williams  17
Wells, Todd  22
West, Halyna  12
Whitley, Nicholas  5

Wine, David  22
Winegar, Terry  11
Winton, Frank  19
Wisniewski, Morris  15
Wong, Jenny  9
Wong, Kin  12
Wylie, Blake  9

Y
Yam, Ving  19
Yuhas, Robert  15

Z
Zink, Irene  5

Notes

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Morales, Alejandra  5
Morris, Maisa  16
Muchowski, Karen  20

N
Navarette, Rommel  13
Navarro, Vanessa  6
Nguyen, Carie  4
Nguyen, Tri  17
Niguidula, Troy  7
Novencido, Joseph  7

O
Ocegueda, Joshua  7
Oen, Roger  8
Olah, Kristin  20
Oliver, Mario  20
Orr, Jeffrey  15
Ortega, Luis  8
Ortiz, Kenneth  17

P
Paband, Rashid  13
Padilla, William  4
Palomino, Mary  4
Paz, Alejandro  18
Penunuri, Isela  23
Perlman, Monica  16
Petersen, Jeffrey  19
Peters, Vanessa  19
Petrovich, Laura  8
Phillips, V. Gregory  9
Pieros, Janelle  4
Polanco, Leticia  4
Polanco, Tracy  4
Prabhakar, Veena  19
Prathipati, Kumara  7
Prathipati, Lakshmi  10
Presant, Larry  21
Putnam, Richard  21
Putrus, Ramiz  11

Q
Qazi, Hamid  23

R
Rabago, Maurellen  4
Rahnamayi, Bahar  14
Rajaipour, Negin  8
Rastle, Thomas  19
Richardson, Danielle  7
Rivera, Marcelo  21
Roberts, Christy  21
Roberts, Pomai  7
Robinson, Harrison  19
Rodriguez, George  19
Rodriguez, Sean  5

Rogers, Matthew  9
Rojas, Steven  8
Rosado, Ivan  4
Roth, Kenneth  15
Rouel, Linda  11
Rouel, Wadi  11

S
Sadiqi, Arzoo  15
Sadrieh, Sanas  17
Safi, Akber  22
Saifi, Mirwais  12
Salada, Elizabeth Anne  22
Salehi, Niloufar  9
Salem, Ramsey  11
Samuels, Rebecca  19
Santos, Camille  22
Sanzone, Ronald  4, 7
Saroki, Karen  19
Sawhney, Parmela  9
Sazegar, Payam  10
Schneider-Munoz, 
  Margarita  8
Schumaker, Edward  10
Scott, Lagina  5
Seikaly, Victor  13
Sevilla, Marianito  7
Shachar, Sharna  5
Shahbaz, Majid  13
Shamani, Azam  10
Sharp, Elisabete  20
Snook, Brian  7
Snyder, Christopher  10
Soler, Carla  20
Soliman, Youstina  19
Spiering, Robin  11
Stanley, Ken  22
Stillwell, Carla  5
Stones, Rachel  7
Switzer, Jamie  16

T
Tanksley, Simon  22
Tarantino, Salvatore  13
Taylor, Susan  16
Teguh, Collin  15
Tessier, Adla  10
Tinio, Stephen  20
Tootell, Rhodaline  16
Tordilla, F. Omar  19
Toulouie, Elahe  11
Tran, Tam  15
Trejo, Raul  5
Turnage, Jim  15



26
SCMG04598 ©2024 SHC 




